Operating manual
Barometric transmitter
HD9408.3B
English
Keep for future reference.
Companies / Brands of GHM
HD9408.3B -   2   - V1.6

• Accident prevention regulations.
HD9408.3B -   29   - V1.6
11 ORDERING CODES
HD9408.3B.1 Precision barometric transmitter. Measuring range 0…1350 hPa (digi-
tal outputs) or 500...1200 hPa (analog output). Accuracy ± 0.1 hPa
@ 23 °C in the range 500…1200 hPa. Configurable voltage output
signal 0…5 V or 1…5 V. Digital RS232, RS422 or RS485 output.
Standard MODBUS-RTU and NMEA protocols. Power supply
10…30 Vdc. IP 67 housing. Provided with free 8-pole M12 connector.
The cable CP18… with female 8-pole M12 connector has to be
ordered separately.
HD9408.3B.2 Precision barometric transmitter. Measuring range 0…1350 hPa (digi-
tal outputs) or 500...1200 hPa (analog output). Accuracy ± 0.1 hPa
@ 23 °C in the range 500…1200 hPa. Configurable active current
0…20 mA or 4…20 mA output. Digital RS232, RS422 or RS485 out-
put. Standard MODBUS-RTU and NMEA protocols. Power supply
10…30 Vdc. IP 67 housing. Provided with free 8-pole M12 connector.
The cable CP18… with female 8-pole M12 connector has to be
ordered separately.
HD9408.3B.3 Precision barometric transmitter. Measuring range 0…1350 hPa. Ac-
curacy ± 0.1 hPa @ 23 °C in the range 500…1200 hPa. SDI-12 digi-
tal  output. Power supply 10…30 Vdc. IP 67 housing. Provided with
free 4-pole M12 connector. The cable CPM12AA4… with female
4-pole M12 connector has to be ordered separately.
Accessories
CP18.2 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
side. Length 2 m. For HD9408.3B.1 and HD9408.3B.2 transmitters.
CP18.5 Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
side. Length 5 m. For HD9408.3B.1 and HD9408.3B.2 transmitters.
CPM12AA4.2 Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
side. Length 2 m. For HD9408.3B.3 transmitter.
CPM12AA4.5 Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
side. Length 5 m. For HD9408.3B.3 transmitter.
RS48 Cable for RS485 connection with built-in USB/RS485 converter. The
cable has USB connector for PC and 3 separate wires for the instru-
ments.
RS52 Serial connection cable with built-in USB/RS232 converter. USB con-
nector for the PC and screw terminals on the instrument side.
DELTA OHM metrology laboratories LAT N° 124 are ISO/IEC 17025 accredited by
ACCREDIA for Temperature, Humidity, Pressure, Photometry / Radiometry, Acous-
tics and Air Velocity. They can supply calibration certificates for the accredited
quantities.
HD9408.3B -   30   - V1.6
Notes
GUARANTEE
TERMS OF GUARANTEE
All DELTA OHM instruments are subject to accurate testing, and are guaranteed for 24 months from the